This Invitation for Bids (IFB) follows the General Procurement Notice for this project which appeared at the 

MoPW’s website (https://spse.inaproc.id/pu) on February 27, 2026.  

1. The Government of Indonesia has received a financing from the Islamic Development Bank (IsDB) in 

the amount of  United States Dollar: One Hundred and Fifty Million (USD150,000,000) toward the 

cost of the Development of Trans South-South Java Road Project, Phase II, and intends to apply part 

of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for Package Lot 17A: Kretek – Girijati Stage 2. 

2. The Directorate General of Highways, Ministry of Public Works (MoPW), hereby invites sealed